

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 939 of 2025**

Parshuram Yallappa Kakshagiri ... Appellant/s
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondent/s

Mr. Hrishikesh Avhad along with Mr. Shailesh Chavan, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

API-Mr.Sudhir Kadam, Paud Police Station, present.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 1st December 2025.
3. Learned APP waives service on behalf of respondent No.1-State.
4. Learned APP to instruct the concerned police station to intimate respondent No.2 about the pendency of the present appeal.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)