

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2025

Parshuram Yallappa Kakshagiri

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Kishan Chaudhari i/b. Mr. Rajabhau S. Chaudhari, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Hitendra Dedhia, APP for the State.

PSI – S.M.Nalawade, Paud Police Station present.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned APP on instructions, makes statement that respondent No.2 / original informant is duly served with the notice. The informant has sought Advocate through legal Aid.
2. Advocate Ms. Gunjan Thakkar is appointed to represent respondent No.2.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant to provide copy of appeal memo, Interim Applications and annexures to the appointed Advocate.
4. At her request, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

( R. M. JOSHI, J.)