

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2025

Parshuram Yallappa Kakshagiri ... Appellant

versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr. .... Respondents

SONALI  
SATISH  
KILAJE

Digitally signed  
by SONALI  
SATISH KILAJE  
Date:  
2025.12.16  
11:57:44  
+0700

.....

Mr. Sachin Pawar i/b. Mr. Rajabhau Chaudhari, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for the State.

Ms. Archishmati Chandramore, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

API – Mr. Sudhir Kadam, Paud Police Station present.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.

**P.C. :**

1. Advocate Ms. Chandramore makes statement that she is being instructed to cause appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2.
2. In view thereof, Advocate Ms. Gunjan Thakkar is discharged.
3. At her request, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)