

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2025

Parshuram Yallappa Kakshagiri ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Mr Rajabhau Chaudhari, for the Appellant.
Mr Nikhil Kamble, with Archishmati Chandramore, for Respondent
No. 2.
Mr HJ Dedhia, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr Sudhir Kadam, API, Paud Police Station, Pune Rural, is present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 6TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks time. He also makes a grievance of not receiving a copy of the Appeal Memo with all Annexures. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to provide the same.
2. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No. 2, stand over to 15th January 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.01.06
18:25:48 +0530