

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2025

Parshuram Yallappa Kakshagiri ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. H. S. Avhad h/f Shailesh Chavan, for the Appellant.  
Mr. Rishikesh M. Pethe, APP, for the Respondent-State.  
Mr. Nikhil S. Kamble, for the Respondent No.2.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks a short accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA  
PRAKASH  
PATIL

Digitally signed by  
REKHA PRAKASH  
PATIL  
Date: 2026.02.18  
15:41:57 +0530